Offer Size: The Acquirers and the PAC hereby make this Open Offer to the Eligible Shareholders to acquire up to 4,02,55,631  Equity Shares, 
constituting 26% (twenty six percent) of the Expanded Voting Share Capital (“Offer Shares”) at a price of INR 258.00 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred 

Fifty Eight only) per Offer Share aggregating to a total consideration of be INR 10,38,59,52,798 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Thirty Eight Crores Fifty 
Nine Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight only) (assuming full acceptance), subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in this

[...]

Public Announcement, and to be set out in the detailed public statement (“DPS”) and the letter of offer (“LOF”), that are proposed to be issued in 
accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

1.2. Offer Price / Consideration: The Equity Shares are frequently traded in terms of SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The Open Offer is being made at a price of 
INR 258.00 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Eight only) per Equity Share (“Offer Price”), which has been determined in accordance with regulation 
8(1) and regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance of the Offer, the total consideration payable by the Acquirers will 
be INR 10,38,59,52,798 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Thirty Eight Crores Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight only).